
3M Fire Protection Products
3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips

Simplified installation meets labor savings.

Time &
Labor Savings

The 3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips are designed 

for use with plastic pipe penetrations through floors and 

walls (see applicable UL listed systems). Engineered 

for top-side firestop installations, the tuck-in wrap 

strip simplifies labor by helping to eliminate the need 

for retaining collars, concrete screws, ladders, etc.   

The flexible intumescent strip wraps around the pipe and easily slides into the 

annular space. Follow the wrap strip installation with 3M™ Fire Barrier Sealant 

CP 25 WB+, IC 15 WB+, or 3000 WT to help complete your installation. 

All Wrapped Up



Features and Benefits
•  Engineered for top-side firestop  

through penetration installations on 
concrete floors.

•  Labor savings — helps eliminate the 
need for retaining collar, concrete screws, 
ladder, etc.

•  Flexible foam strip wraps around pipe  
to fill tough areas and gaps.

•  Adhesive closure tab for  
easy installation.

• UL tested and fire-rated to 3 hours.

• Three sizes available.

• Expands 100x in volume.

• Wrap strip pre-cut to nominal pipe size.

Applications
3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips  
are designed for use with PVC, ccPVC, and 
FRPP plastic pipes penetrating through 
concrete floors, block and concrete walls, 
and gypsum stud walls. Wrap strip easily 
slides into annular space and is topped with 
3M™ Fire Barrier Sealant CP 25 WB+, IC 
15 WB+, or 3000 WT.

NOTICE:  This product is not acceptable 
for use with chlorinated polyvinylchloride 
(CPVC) pipes.

Building and Commercial
Services Division
3M Center
Building 223-2N-21
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
1-800-328-1687
www.3M.com/firestop

Ordering Information

Product
Product  
Number

Product 
Thickness

Product 
Height

Product 
Length UPC

3M™ Fire Barrier  
Tuck-In Wrap Strip

WS 200
3/16 in. 
(5mm)

2-1/2 in. 
(64mm)

8-1/4 in. 
(210mm)

500-51115-18814-0

WS 300
3/16 in. 
(5mm)

2-1/2 in. 
(64mm)

11-1/2 in. 
(292mm)

500-51115-18815-7

WS 400
3/16 in. 
(5mm)

2-1/2 in. 
(64mm)

14-7/8 in. 
(378mm)

500-51115-18817-1

3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips

Important Notice to User: 
Product Use: Many factors beyond 3M’s control and uniquely within user’s knowledge and control can affect the use and 
performance of a 3M product in a particular application. Given the variety of factors that can affect the use and performance 
of a 3M product, user is solely responsible for evaluating the 3M product and determining whether it is fit for a particular 
purpose and suitable for user’s method of application.  
Warranty and Limited Remedy: 3M warrants that each 3M Fire Protection Product will be free from defects in material 
and manufacture for 90 days from the date of purchase from 3M’s authorized distributor. 3M MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS 
OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE. If a 3M product does not conform to this warranty, the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M’s option, replacement 
of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price.  
Limitation of Liability: Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the 3M 
product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted.

Please recycle. Printed in U.S.A. 
© 3M 2012. All rights reserved.  
98-0213-4608-9 Rev B

3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under 
license in Canada. All other trademarks are 
the property of their respective owners. 

FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL
FOR USE IN THROUGH-PENETRATION  

FIRESTOP SYSTEMS SEE UL FIRE  
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY

90G9

Gently slide wrap strip downward into concrete floor 
to fill gaps.

Wrap 3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strip around 
pipe, over floor opening, and adhere label to adjacent 
side of foam strip. 

Once installed, wrap strip should be seated slightly 
below concrete floor surface.

Follow wrap installation with layer of 3M™ Fire Barrier 
Sealant CP 25 WB+, IC 15 WB+, or 3000 WT to create 
seal that meets code, fire-rated to 3 hours.

Firestop System  
Components 90G9

Printed Colors – Front:

Requester: Ashley McCauley
Creator: deZinnia
File Name: ULC BOLD listed below.eps
Structure #: Icon
Date: 7/27/09

This artwork has been created as requested by 3M. 3M is responsible for the 
artwork AS APPROVED and assumes full responsibility for its correctness.

Scale:
1 Inch


