3M Fire Protection Products

3M[™] Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips

the second secon

Simplified installation meets labor savings.

The 3M[™] Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips are designed for use with plastic pipe penetrations through floors and walls (see applicable UL listed systems). Engineered for top-side firestop installations, the tuck-in wrap strip simplifies labor by helping to eliminate the need for retaining collars, concrete screws, ladders, etc.



The flexible intumescent strip wraps around the pipe and easily slides into the annular space. Follow the wrap strip installation with 3M[™] Fire Barrier Sealant CP 25 WB+, IC 15 WB+, or 3000 WT to help complete your installation.



Ull

3M[™] Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips

Features and Benefits

- Engineered for top-side firestop through penetration installations on concrete floors.
- Labor savings helps eliminate the need for retaining collar, concrete screws, ladder. etc.
- · Flexible foam strip wraps around pipe to fill tough areas and gaps.
- · Adhesive closure tab for easy installation.
- UL tested and fire-rated to 3 hours.
- Three sizes available.
- Expands 100x in volume.
- Wrap strip pre-cut to nominal pipe size.

Applications

3M[™] Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strips are designed for use with PVC, ccPVC, and FRPP plastic pipes penetrating through concrete floors, block and concrete walls, and gypsum stud walls. Wrap strip easily slides into annular space and is topped with 3M[™] Fire Barrier Sealant CP 25 WB+, IC 15 WB+, or 3000 WT.

NOTICE: This product is not acceptable for use with chlorinated polyvinylchloride (CPVC) pipes.



Wrap 3M[™] Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strip around pipe, over floor opening, and adhere label to adjacent side of foam strip.



Gently slide wrap strip downward into concrete floor to fill gaps.



Once installed, wrap strip should be seated slightly below concrete floor surface.

Ordering Information



Follow wrap installation with layer of 3M[™] Fire Barrier Sealant CP 25 WB+, IC 15 WB+, or 3000 WT to create seal that meets code, fire-rated to 3 hours.

Product	Product Number	Product Thickness	Product Height	Product Length	UPC
3M™ Fire Barrier Tuck-In Wrap Strip	WS 200	3/16 in. (5mm)	2-1/2 in. (64mm)	8-1/4 in. (210mm)	500-51115-18814-0
	WS 300	3/16 in. (5mm)	2-1/2 in. (64mm)	11-1/2 in. (292mm)	500-51115-18815-7
	WS 400	3/16 in. (5mm)	2-1/2 in. (64mm)	14-7/8 in. (378mm)	500-51115-18817-1



FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL RESISTANCE DIRECTORY



I ISTED Firestop System Components 90G9

FOR USE IN THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS SEE UL FIRE 90G9







Building and Commercial Services Division

3M Center Building 223-2N-21 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 1-800-328-1687 www.3M.com/firestop

Important Notice to User:

Product Use: Many factors beyond 3M's control and uniquely within user's knowledge and control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular application. Given the variety of factors that can affect the use and performance of a 3M product, user is solely responsible for evaluating the 3M product and determining whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for user's method of application.

Warranty and Limited Remedy: 3M warrants that each 3M Fire Protection Product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for 90 days from the date of purchase from 3M's authorized distributor. 3M MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If a 3M product does not conform to this warranty, the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M's option, replacement of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price.

Limitation of Liability: Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted.

Please recycle. Printed in U.S.A. © 3M 2012. All rights reserved. 98-0213-4608-9 Rev B

3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under license in Canada. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.